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BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse §
License Number 532263 §
issued to VICKI HELEN MCLEAN §

ORDER OF THE BOARD
On this day, the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,
accepted the voluntary surrender of Registered Nurse License Number 532263, issued to VICKI
HELEN MCLEAN, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action was taken in accordance with
Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and

hearing.
The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.
FINDINGS OF FACT
L. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing.

3. Respondent received a Diploma in Nursing from Our Lady of the Lake, School of Nursing,
Baton Rouge, Louisiana, in November 1976. Respondent was licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on July 31, 1986.

4. Respondent's professional nursing employment history includes:

1976 - 1980 Staff Nurse/Head Nurse Ochsner Foundation Hospital
Jefferson, Louisiana

06/79 - 03/87 Private Duty Nurse Self-employed
New Orleans, Louisiana

532263:230 HS

“a121dwod & 2q 03 s1y) AJ11180 Aqa13y Op |



08/93 - 12/96 School Nurse Cypress Fairbanks School District
Houston, Texas

04/02 - 01/03 Staff Nurse/Charge Nurse ~ Cypress Creek Hospital
Houston, Texas

04/03 - 10/03 Staff Nurse Conroe Regional Medical Center

Medical/Surgical Unit Conroe, Texas

11/03 - 04/04 Visiting Nurse/PRN Gentiva Home Health of Conroe
Conroe, Texas

05/04 - 08/04 Not employed in nursing

09/04 - 08/05 Staff Nurse Cleveland Regional Medical Center
Cleveland, Texas

09/04 - 04/05 PRN Agency Nurse Staff Search
Houston, Texas

05/05 - 09/06 PRN Agency Nurse All About Staffing

10/06 - 03/08 PRN Agency Nurse Credentia/Staff Search
Houston, Texas

12/06 - 03/08 PRN Agency Nurse Premier Staffing

04/08-present Not employed in nursing

5. On or about May 6, 2008, the Texas Board of Nursing accepted the Voluntary Surrender of
Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas. A copy of the
Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order of the Board dated May 6, 2008, is attached
and incorporated herein, by reference, as part of this Order.

6. On or about May 19, 2010, Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State
of Texas was REINSTATED by the Texas Board of Nursing. A copy of the Findings of
Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order dated May 19, 2010, is attached and incorporated
herein, by reference, as part of this Order.

7. On October 27, 2010, the TPAPN informed the Texas Board of Nursing that Respondent
withdrew from TPAPN after she had been referred for an immediate. psychological
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evaluation, but refused treatment.

8. On or about October 24, 2010, the Board received a notarized statement from Respondent
voluntarily surrendering the right to practice nursing in Texas. A copy of Respondent's
statement, dated October 23, 2010, is attached and incorporated herein, by reference, as part

of this Order.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.
2. Notice was served in accordance with law.
3. The ev.idence received is sufficient to prove a violation of Section 301.452(b)(10)&(12),

Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(5),(9)&(11)(B).

4. Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license.

5. Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, the Board may impose conditions for

PSS WY T :
reinstatement of licensure.

6. Any subsequent reinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301.452 (b), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TAC§§213.26-.29, and any amendments thereof in effect at the
time of the reinstatement.

THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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ORDER
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the voluntary surrender of Registered
Nurse Vocational Nurse License Number 532263, heretofore issued to VICKI HELEN MCLEAN,
to practice professional nursipg in the State of Texas, is accepted by the Executive Director on behalf

of the Texas Board of Nursing. In connection with this acceptance, the Board imposes the following

conditions:

1. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice professional nursing, use the title of
"registered nurse" or the abbreviation "RN"or wear any insignia identifying herself
as aregistered nurse or use any designation which, directly or indirectly, would lead
any person to believe that RESPONDENT is a registered nurse during the period in
which the license is surrendered.

2. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petition for reinstatement of licensure until: one (1)
year has elapsed from the date of this Order.

LU ]

Upon petiticning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then existing
requirements for relicensure.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice professional nursing in the

State of Texas.

Effective this 2nd day of February, 2011.
TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

By: WQ Gl

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse § REINSTATEMENT
License Number 532263 - §
issued to VICKI HELEN MCLEAN §  AGREED ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,
considered the Petition for Reinstatement of VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, Registered Nurse License
Number 532263, hereinafter referred to as Petitioner.

An informal conference was held on May 4, 2010, at the office of the Texas Board
of Nursing, in accordance with Sectién 301.464 of the Texas Occupations Code.

PETITIONER appeared in person. PETITIONER was notified of her right to be.
represented by legal counsel and elected to waive representation by counsel. In attendance were
Bonnie Cone, MSN, RN, Nursing Consuitant, Executive Director’s Designee; Mary Beth Thomas,
PhD, RN, Director of Nursing; Kyle Hensley, Assistant General Counsel;Anthony L. Diggs, MSCJ,

Director, Enforcement Division; Dominique Mackey, Investigator; and Diane E. Burell, Investigator.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified bel(?w in these
Findings of Fact was served on Petitioner and Petitioner was given an opportunity to show
compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Petitioner waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Petitioner received a Diploma in Nursing from Our Lady of the Lake, School of Nursing,

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, in November 1976. Petitioner was licensed to practice professional
nursing in the State of Texas on July 31, 1986.

532263:007 ' JiTPO



Petitioner's nursing employment history includes:

1976 - 1980 Staff Nurse/Head Nurse Ochsner Foundation Hospital
Jefferson, Louisiana

6/79 - 03/87 Private Duty Nurse Self-employed
New Orleans, Louisiana
8/93 - 12/96 School Nurse Cypress Fairbanks School District
Houston, Texas
4/02 - 1/03 Staff Nurse/Charge Nurse ~ Cypress Creek Hospital
Houston, Texas
4/03 - 10/03 Staff Nurse Conroe Regional Medical Center
Medical/Surgical Unit Conroe, Texas
11/03 - 4/04 Visiting Nurse/PRN Gentiva Home Health of Conroe
Conroe, Texas
.2/04 - 7/04 Staff Nurse Select Medical Corporation
9/04 - 8/05 - PRN Statf Nurse Cieveiand Regional Medical Center
' Cleveland, Texas
9104 - 4/05 PRN Agency Nurse Staff Search
. Houston, Texas
5/05 - 9/06 PRN Agency Nurse All About Staffing
10/06 - 3/08 PRN Agency Nurse Crdentia/Staff Search
Houston, Texas
12/06 - 3/08 PRN Agency Nurse Premier Staffing
4/08 - present Not employed in nursing
532263:007 -2-
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On May 8, 2008, the Board accepted the voluntary surrender of Petitioner's license to

practice professional nursing in the State of Texas. A copy of the May 8, 2008, Agreed

Order, Findings of Fact, and Conclusions of Law, is attached and incorporated, by reference,
as a part of this Order. ‘

On or about January 26, 2010, Petitioner submitted a Petition for Reinstatement of License

to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

7.1.

7.2.

7.3.

7.4,

7.5.

7.6.

532263007

Petitioner presented the following in support of her petition:

Medical records from Rusk State Hospital dating from March 5, 2009, through May
28, 2009.

Medical Records from Tri-County MHMR Services dating from June 16, 2009,
through March 4, 2010.

Evaluation and Progress Notes from Pam Rall, Petitioner’s therapist.

Letter, dated March 4, 2010, from Laura Champagne, MD, Tri-County MHMR,
Conroe, Texas, staies Petilioner is currently a patient and has been diagnosed w‘fb
Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe with Psychotic Features. Petitioner
is provided with Pharmological Management, Nursing Services, and Case
Coordination. Petitioner has been in outpatient services with Tri-County MHMR
since June 2009. To date, she has made all scheduled appointments which occur

every eleven (11) weeks. It is Dr. Champagne’s opinion that Petitioner is stable and
may continue to be a practicing nurse.

Letter, dated April 8, 2010, from Jennifer Screws, LPC, NCC, RPT, Depression and
Bipolar Support Alliance, Houston, Texas, states Petitioner has attended support
groups nine (9) times since January 12, 2010.

Letter from Conn McWhorter, The Woodlands Church, states Petitioner has
completed the GriefShare program at the church. GriefShare is a thirteen (1 3) Yveck
long video and curriculum-based program that guides people through their grief ;
experience. There is a daily workbook that is issued to each participant and each

meeting consists of a small group time for sharing, accountability, and prayer. Mr.
McWhorter feels Petitioner has benefitted from attending.

JiTPO



7.1.

7.8.

7.9.

7.10.

532263:007

Letter of support, dated March 5, 2010, from Georgia Marnell, Metairie, Louisiana,
states she is writing in reference to the well being of her sister, Vicki McLean. Ms.
Marnell states she stays in contact with Petitioner on a regular basis. She is now a
healthy person both mentally and physically. Ms. Mamell believes Petitioner has
made great strides in her mental health because she has a clear picture of herself and
has taken the steps to get well. Petitioner always takes her medication and attends
her psychiatrist and therapy meetings regularly. Petitioner also spends time
volunteering for a Woman’s Shelter. She stays in touch with family and friends and
is very involved with her church. Petitioner always was, and still is a very caring
person. She is someone who is honest, and always available to help out.

Letter of support, dated March 27, 2010, from Timothy McLean, The Woodlands,
Texas, states Petitioner is of strong mental and emotional health. She has diligently
addressed all of her previous shortcomings and has developed a life regimen that
furthers her progress every day. Petitioner has gained a full understanding of her
bipolar diagnosis and successfully treats it daily. She attends bipolar support groups
to further ensure that her diagnosis will not hinder her life goals. Petitioner has
successfully completed grief counseling and continues to attend personal counseling.
She volunteers at a non-profit organization once a week, and is an active member of
The Fellowship of The Woodlands Church. The most important step of Mr.
McLean’s mother’s progress was surrounding herself with a strong support system.
Close family now live five (5) minutes of each other and see each other multiple
times a week and talk every day. This process has brought all of them closer. This
constant communication makes Mr. McLean confident that his mother is here to stay

and is more capable now than he has ever known.

Letter of support, dated March 1, 2010, from Elizabeth Glass and Claydean
Buchanan, Assistant Managers, Rags to Riches, Montgomery County Women’s
Center, The Woodlands, states Ms. Glass and Ms. Buchanan highly recommend

Petitioner as a valuable worker. She has been a volunteer for the Montgomery

County Women'’s Center for six (6) months, committing two (2) full days a week for
her time to the non-profit store. Petitioner is very dependable; as she s always on

time and present on the days she is scheduled to work. Petitioner is very friendly,

helpful, and works well with others. Furthermore, she does an outstanding job at
organizing and using her innovative ideas to find the best solution she can to any
obstacle and to improve business.

Letter of support, dated February 27, 2010,from Keith Harrison, The Woodlands,
Texas, states Petitioner is an active member of The Woodlands Church and is
involved in many areas within the church. She regularly attends in the Single’s
Ministry, volunteers and consistently contributes financially to the church. As pastor
of the church, Mr. Harrison wholeheartedly endorses Petitioner and hopes that the
Board will consider allowing her to continue as a nurse in Texas.

-4- JiTPO



7.11.  Letter of support, dated March 1, 2010, from Kim McLean, The Woodlands, states
she is Petitioner’s daughter and keeps in touch with her frequently. Ms. McLean
lives nearby and they see each other often. Ms. McLean is able to call Petitioner and
ask her advice on relationships and work situations, and she provides Ms. McLean
with very logical advice. Petitioner informs Ms. McLean that she is taking her
medication regularly and understands how it helps her. She attends her bipolar
support groups regularly. Ms. McLean is confident that Petitioner is in a great state
and able to resume her career in the nursing field.

7.12. Letter of support, dated February 23, 2010, from Glen Fanning, Baton Rouge,
Louisiana, states he is writing on behalf of his sister. She is honest, knowledgeable
and a very hard worker. Mr. Fanning is grateful that his sister has accepted that she
is bipolar and is willing to stay on medication to have peace and serenity in her life.
The sister that he cared about and loved is back in his life because she is open,
willing and honest with herself and other today. Mr. Fanning is part of Petitioner’s
support system and they speak several times a week about her therapy, medication,
family, friends and life. Mr. Fanning is excited and encouraged about Petitioner’s
willingness to get her nursing license reinstated. She is an excellent worker because
she is dependable, honest and knowledgeable in the field of nursing.

7.13. Letter of support, dated February 23, 2010, from Lori Fanning Tozel, Baton Rouge,
Louisiana, states she is writing on behalf of her sister. Petitioner has received help
for her bipolar disorder. More importantly, she has reached out for her strength, love
and support from her eight (8) brothers and sisters and two (2) grown children.
Petitioner has put forth the same great effort working on herself as she has tackled
every challengs in her life, past and present. Petitioner has a strong faith and has
been involved in church. She spends her time volunteering and helping others. She
continues to educate herself about her disease. She attends therapy sessions and talks
very openly on a regular basis. Ms. Tozel believes Petitioner would be an asset not

only to the medical field, but to every patient she touches as a nurse.

7.14. Verification of successful completion of twenty (20) Continuing Education Contact
Hours.

8. Petitioner's compliance with the terms of a Board approved peer assistance program should
be sufficient to protect patients and the public. ‘

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter. ’
2. Pursuant to Section 301.467, ‘Texas Occupations Code, the Board may refuse to issue or

renew a license, and may set a reasonable period that must lapse before reapplication.

3. Pursuant to 22 TEX. ADMIN, CODE §2 13.26, the Board may impose reasonable conditions
that a Petitioner must satisfy before reissuance of an unrestricted license.
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ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED, subject to ratiﬁcatioﬁ by the Texas Board of Nursing,
that the petition of VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, Registered Nurse License Number 532263, to practicc
nursing in the state of Texas, be and the same is hereby GRANTED SUBJECT TO THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SO LONG AS THE PETITIONER complies in all respects with the
Nursing Practice Act, Texas Occupations Code, §301 .OOi et seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating
to Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §21 1.1 et. seq. and the
stipulations contained in this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Petitioner's nurse licénsure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Petitioner's license is
encumbered by this Order, Petitioner may not wﬁrk outside the State of Texas pursuant to a nprsc
licensure compact privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of
Nursing in the party state where Petitioner wishes to work.

(1) PETITIONER SHALL NOT seeck employment or practice nursing for
compensation until she has paid all re-registration fees and is issued a license to pfactice nursing in
the State of Texas. Said licenses issued to VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, shall be subject to the
following agreed post-licensure stipulations:

(2) PETITIONER SHALL, within forty-five (45) days of relicensure, apply to
TPAPN which SHALL, within ninety (90) days following relicensure, sign and execute the TPAPN
participation agreement, which SHALL include payment of a non-refundable participation fee in the
amount of five hundred dollars ($500.00) payable to TPAPN.

(3) Upon acceptance into the TPAPN, PETITIONER SHALL waive confidentiality

and provide a copy of the executed TPAPN contract to the Texas Board of Nursing.
532263:007 -6- JiTPO



(4) PETITIONER SHALL comply with all the requirements of the TPAPN
participation agreement during its term and SHALL keep her license to practice nursing in the State
of Texas current.

| (5) PETITIONER SHALL CAUSE the TPAPN to notify the Texas Board of Nursing
of any violation of the TPAPN contract.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD PETITIONER fail to comply with this Order
or the terms of the participation agreement with the TPAPN, such noncompliance will result in
further diséiplinary action including EMERGENCY SUSPENSION pursuant to Section 301.4551,
Texas Occupations Code, or REVOCATION of PETITIONER'S license and nurse licensure compact

privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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PETITIONER'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Reinstatement Agreed
Order. I waive representation by counsel. I certify that my past behavior, except as disclosed in my
Petition for Reinstatement of Licensure, has been in conformity with the Board's professional
character rule. 1 have provided the Board with complete and accurate documentation of my past
behavior in violation of the penal law of any jurisdiction which was disposed of through any

- procedure short of convictions, such as: conditional discharge, deferred adjudication or dismissal.
I have no criminal prosecution pending in any jurisdiction.

I have reviewed this Order. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order. I waive judicial review of this Order.
I understand that this Order is subject to ratification by the Board. When this Order is ratified, the
terms of this Order become effective, and a copy will be mailed to me. Iagree to inform the Board
of any other fact or event that could constitute a ground for denial of licensure prior to reinstating
my license(s) to practice nursing in the state of Texas. Iunderstand that if I fail to comply with all
terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction,
including revocation of my license &

; in ihe Qiaie af
e mrnfacoianal nurcine in the Siate of Texas, as 2
1y yLvl.unou.uu-u LAUL DRisgy 2is vadv ALY 2
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consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this _inf_/:iay of MM\) ,20 Lo .
WM/ %/M Wﬁ% 2o

VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, Petitioner
Sworn to and subscribed before me this _| !Nday of W\Cb\/\ 2010

Notary Public in and for the State of /Fﬁ

\\I gy,
X a""
S «‘ (/

*
4 I \"
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does hereby
ratify and adopt the Reinstatement Agreed Order that was signed on the _17th _ dayof _May

2010, by VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, Registered Nurse License Number 532263, and said Order is

final.
Wity
o SIN ",
SZ OG /’,, Entered and effective this _19th  day of __ May ,2010
NARUR Y/ R
= Q: o )
3 0; wfﬁi 4z
=0 w2 g
2(1;3}, AN ikZ
’f,, o 1\\3 é‘ 5 Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
"/,,& ST & Executive Director on behalf
/' ™ of said Board
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BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse - §
License Number 532263, issued to §
VICKI HELEN MCLEAN §
ORDER OF THE BOARD

On this day, the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,
accepted the voluntary surrender of Registered Nurse License Number 532263, issued to VICKI
HELENMCLEAN, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action was taken in accordance with

Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and

hearing.

The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing.

3. Respondent received a Diploma in Nursing from Our Lady of the Lake, School of Nursing,
Baton Rouge, Louisiana, in November 1976. Respondent was licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on July 31, 1986.

4.

Respondent's professional nursing employment history includes:

1976 - 1980 Staff Nurse/Head Nurse ~ Ochsner Foundation Hospital
Jefferson, Louisiana

06/79 - 03/87 Private Duty Nurse Self-employed
New Orleans, Louisiana

08/93 - 12/96 School Nurse Cypress Fairbanks School District
Houston, Texas

04/02 - 01/03 ‘Staff Nurse/Charge Nurse Cypress Creek Hospital
. Houston, Texas
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Respondent's professional nursing employment history continued:

04/03 - 10/03 Staff Nurse Conroe Regional Medical Center
Medical/Surgical Unit ‘Conroe, Texas
11/03 - 04/04 Visiting Nurse/PRN Gentiva Home Health of Conroe
Conroe, Texas
05/04 - 08/04 Not employed in nursing
09/04 - 08/05 Staff Nurse ' Cleveland Regional Medical Center
Cleveland, Texas

09/05 - Present Unknown

Formal Charges were filed on'November 19,2007. A copy of the Formal Charges is
attached and incorporated by reference as part of this Order.

Formal Charges were mailed to Respondent on November 20, 2007.

On May 2, 2008, Respondent submitted a notarized statement to the Board voluntan'l‘y
surrendering the right to practice professional nursing in Texas. A copy of the statement 1s
attached and incorporated by reference as part of this Order.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451- 301 555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufﬁcicnt to prove a violations of Section 301.452(b)(10)&(12),
Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1)(E)&(5).

Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license.

Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, the Board may impose conditions for
reinstatement of licensure.

Any subsequent reinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301.452 (b), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TAC§§213.26-.29, and any amendmcnts thereof in effect at the
time of the reinstatement.

532263:003 2 HS



ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the voluntary surrender of Registered

Nurse License Number 532263, heretofore issued to VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, to practice

professional nursing in the State of Texas, is accepted by the Executive Director on behalf of the

Texas Board of Nursing. In connection with this acceptahce, the Board imposes the following

conditions:

1.

RESPONDENT SHALL immediately deliver the wallet-size license, heretofore
issued to VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, to the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners.

RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice professional nursing, use the title of
registered nurse or the abbreviation "RN" or wear any insignia identifying herself as
aregistered nurse or use any designation which, directly or indirectly, would lead
any person to believe that RESPONDENT is a reglstered nurse during the penod in
which the license is surrendered.

RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petition for reinstatement of licensure until: one (1)

P, yS P

year has elapsed from the date of this Order.

Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then existing
requirements for relicensure.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice professional nursing in compact

states.

532263:003

Effective this__6™ _ dayof _ May , 2008 .

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

By MQM\-‘

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf of said Board




In the Matter of Permanent License § BEFORE THE TEXAS

Number 532263, Issued to §
VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, Respondent § BOARD OF NURSING

FORMAL CHARGES

This is a disciplinary proceéding under Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations Code. Responc.icr?t,
VICKI HELEN MCLEAN, is a Registered Nurse holding license number 532263, which is in
current status at the time of this pleading.

Written notice of the facts and conduct alleged to warrant adverse licensure action was sent o
Respondent at Respondent's address of record and Respondent was given opportunity to show
compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license prior to commencement of
this proceeding,

CHARGE 1.

On or about August 22, 2005 and August 24, 2005, while cmpldyed with Cleveland Regional
Medical Center, Cleveland, Texas, Respondent lacked fitness to practice professional nursing in that:

a. Respondent told patient medical record number 000069881 that she was investigating
murders in the area and that she feared for her life because the mafia was after her and they
had already tried to kill her. While discharging the patient Respondent gave her the
prescriptions that the physician had written and she told her "I have to give you these but you
should not fill them, you don't need them and it is just one more way for the doctor to get you
back in his office for another visit. It's all about the money."

b. Respondent informed her Supervisor that she had just spent the last two (2) weeks in a

psychiatric facility where her brother had her committed and that she was put on the

- medication Geodon while in the facility. Respondent also told the Supervisor that "I am not

crazy, I am telling you my life is in danger, my phones are tapped and the Chinese mafia has

a hit out on me right now because of the dirty land deals I am investigating which are
involved in cocaine trafficking from South America."

C. Respondent told her Supervisor that God had previously spoken to Respondenjc through her,
that she would do whatever the Supervisor thought best, and she would take it as a sign of
what she should do.

d. On August 24, 2005, Respondent contacted her Supervisor and told her that Respondent was
in New Orleans and that she was resigning her position. Respondent told her that she could
not say much because the phones were tapped but that she needed to complete her
investigations on dirty land deals in a safer place. '

The ab.ove action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10)&(12),Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1)(E)&(5).



CHARGE IL

On August 23, 2006, Respondent submitted a License Renewal Form to the office of the Texas
Board of Nursing on which she answered “Yes” to the following question “In the past 5 years, have
ygu-been diagnosed with or treated or hospitalized for schizophrenia or other psychotic disorder,
bipolar disorder, paranoid personality disorder, antisocial personality disorder, or borderline
personality disorder? (You may answer “no” if you have completed and/or are in compliance with
TPAPN for mental illness)”. Respondent disclosed that she was involuntarily committed to 2

psychiatric hospital by her brother and was diagnesed with Schizophrenia which she states is not an
accurate diagnosis.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordarice with Section
301.452(b)(10)&(12), Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1)(E)&(5).

-NOTICE IS GIVEN that staff will present evidence in support of the recommended disposition of -
revocation of Respondent’s license to practice nursing in the State of Texas pursuant to the Board's
ru.les, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §§ 213.27 - 213.33. and TeX. Occ. CopE Ch. 53. Additionally, staff
will seek to impose on Respondent the administrative costs of the proceeding pursuant to § 301.461,
TEX, Occ. CODE ANN. The cost of proceedings shall include, but is not limited to, the cost paid by
the board to the State Office of Administrative Hearings and the Office of the Attorney General or
other Board counsel for legal and investigative services, the cost of a court reporter and witnesses,

reproduction of records, board staff time, travel, and expenses. These shall be in an amount of at
least one thousand two hundred dollars ($1200.00). ‘

NOTICE IS GIVEN that all statutes and rules cited in these Charges are incorporated as part of this
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.state.tx.us.

Filed this Z ﬁ Ve day of WWM , 20 ﬂ Ve

TE> ARD OF NURSING
</

Yames W/J oﬁﬁf@/@cneral Counsel
Board Certified - Administrative Law
Texas Board of Legal Specialization
State Bar No. 10838300

Victoria Cox, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 00789585

E. Joy Sparks, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 18874600
TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
333 Guadalupe, Tower II, Suite 460
Austin, Texas 78701
P: (512) 305-6824
F: (512) 305-8101 or (512)305-7401
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May 02 08 04:12p

Vicki McLean
104 Central Ave. Apt. 307
Dayton, Ghio 45406
May 2, 2008

Texas Board of Nursing -

333 Guadalupe Street, Ste. 3-460
Austin, Texas 78701

To: Katherine Thomas, Executive Director
Fax #512 305-8101

At this time 1 would like to notify the Texas Board of Nursing that { am voluntary surrendering .my license
#532263. I no longer live in the State of Texas and do need my nursing license for my current job anq fio
not intend to practice nursing again so | see no since in keeping my nursing license. This is my official

notification to the board of my voluntary surrendering of my license # 532263 as of this date, May 2,
2008.

Respectfally yours,

Vicki MclLean

ANDREW HEIL, Notary Public
Inard for the State of Ohio ,
My Commission Expires June 2, 2008
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Vicki McLean
333 Holly Creek Court #1201
Spring, TX 77381
Oct. 23, 2010

Texas Board of Nursing
333 Guadalupe #3-460
Austin, Texas 78701

To: Katherine Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director
Attorney James Johnston
General Counsel

According to my order toc comply with TPAPN | am required to get a nurse
job agreeing to all the restrictions placed on me by the Texas Board of Nursing. In
my hearing on March 5, 2008 it was well known by the documents presented that
| became a federal whistleblower reporting violations of the rule and regulations
by my employer Select Medical Corporation. Numerous documents were
presented to prove my whistleblower status. Numerous documents proved the
continual harassment and retaliation I received which included the pursuing of my
registered nurse license in 2006 based on falsified documents to cause an illegal
psychiatric admission by East Jefferson General Hospital which was one of the
host hospitals of Select Medical Corporation that | reported to the Office of
inspector General for illegal billing. These actions forced me to hirer Attorney
Constance Singleton in July 2006 to pursue the QuiTam case against Select
Medical Corporation, HCA, East Jefferson General Hospital, and Blue Cross Blue
Shield Association. In my hearing on March 5, 2008 it was revealed that |
discussed with Attorney Singleton’s associate by cell phone on Dec. 17" or 18",
2006 of the importance of filing the QuiTam case before the Dec. 31, 2006. It also
was revealed that Attorney Singleton was stabbed 6 times on Dec. 22, 2006 to
stop the filing of the QuiTam Case. Numerous other retaliations continued to
. occur in my life. On March 2, 2008 | returned home after working the night shift



and recognized someone had been in my home since my door was left wide open.
| called 911 and filed a police report. This continued to happen several times after
and | called 911. On March 2, 2008 in order to stop me from pursuing the QuiTam
case filed in New Orleans | was accused of calling Judge Carol Woods and
threatening her on a Sunday which was not true.

Due to all of this harassment and retaliation of a federal whistleblower
which has tarnished my perfect record and labeled me bipolar when | am not it
has been reasonable to expect that | would not be able to find a job with all the
other restrictions placed upon me by the Texas State Board of Nursing. | have
applied to numerous hospital positions and home health positions, etc. | have
complied with all the requirements placed on me by the Texas State Board of
Nursing and TPAPN. | have applied continual for over a period of 90 days to seek
employment as a registered nurse that complies with all the restrictions placed on
me by the Texas State Board of Nursing. | have gone on 2 interviews. My
therapists, my family and myself have come to the realization that | am likely on a
black ball list due to my discovery of a minimum of 80 acute care hospitals, along
with our governmental contract payer, Blue Cross Blue Shield Association
violating the rules and reguiations for biiiing iviedicare for Long Term Acute Care.
The chances of getting a job as a nurse is very slim to none.

No longer wishing to live in Texas and waste my time pursuing a nursing job
with such slim chances of getting one | have decided to voluntarily surrender my
Texas registered nurse license. | would hope that | get the prepaid TPAPN
expenses refunded to me since my voluntarily surrendering my license will end
my relationship not only with the Texas State Board of Nursing but also with
TPAPN. ‘

Because of East Jefferson General Hospital labeling me in a state of
psychosis because | claimed | was a Federal Whistleblower | feel it important to
include with this letter the following documents that prove in fact that | have
been a very powerful federal whistleblower that even resulted in organized white
collar crime to stab my Attorney Singleton 6 times and have it assigned to robbery
for a little old purse. Attorney Singleton’s wounds were so deep that she was in
ICU for 4 days and the total hospital stay was 10 days.



The following documents have been included in this voluntarily

surrendering of my license to make it fully clear that my record has been
tarnished due to no fault of my own:

1. Letter from the District Attorney Office of Harris County in regards to
the stabbing of Attorney Singleton.

2. Copy of my check given to Attorney Singleton for $15,000 to file the

QuiTam case against Select Medical Corporation, Blue Cross Blue Shield

Association, HCA, and East Jefferson General Hospital.

QuiTam filing in US 5™ District Court in New Orleans.

4. Letters received from the following agencies after receiving the Select

Report: Ernest and Young, LLP, Office of Inspector General, TriCenturion

refusing to acknowledge the report was about hospital illegal billing not

physician illegal billing, Internal affairs of Houston Police Dept.

Police report on 3/2/2008, 911 calls on 3/2/2008, 3/9/2008, 3/13/2008

6. Hospital admissions by West Jefferson hospital and East lJefferson
Hospital which reveals that East Jefferson Hospital documents my
presence in their hospital just 12 minutes after discharged from West
Jefferson Hospitai which is impossible due to the driving distance and
time it took to eat. Along with statements from my sister and brother
which verifies falsified documentation produced by East Jefferson
General Hospital which is very different from West Jefferson General
Hospital. \

7. My comment on website in regards to the “Michael Clayton” movie on
Feb. 24, 2008 just 8 days before my hearing on 3/5/2008 indicating that
the Texas State Board of Nursing participated in receiving information

from organized white collar crime when they tapped my internet,
phone, etc. '

w
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Most of these documents were presented in my Texas State Board of Nursing

hearing on 3/5/2008. The BON at the bottom of the pages prove they were
included in the hearing.

l, Vicki Helen Mclean, am voluntarily surrendering my Texas registered nurse
license # 532263 today on 10/23/2010.




I am requesting that you notify my case manager Terry Shockley from T?APN
immediately that | no longer. am required to participate in the program since |
have surrendered my license so | can live in Louisiana by my family.

Best regards,

Vicki McLean

%‘{@? T@ﬁg@d qgorleny
Is instrumert was acknowiedged bsfors me on
éﬁ’w 1L 2010 o el [elean

“ 2. RICHARD K STIMPSON

§¥ \“ i
i % gy i Notary Public, State of Texos ,
A _anL /

"¢ Commission Expires 5-30-11 /




